
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  
Apr 22 – Apr 28, 2024 

 

 

 

 

Members Friday Night Dinner 26th April 2024 

 
 
Annie McLeod's delicious Middle 
Eastern Lamb Pilaf and pita bread. 
 
Cook:  Annie McCloud 
Set Up:    George & Jeanette Feist         
Bus Driver:  Rob Harcourt    
Bar:  Michael Larsen & Therese King                
 
Members wishing to attend this Friday’s dinner 
should place their name(s) on the White 
Booking Board adjacent to the front door.  
 
Remember, numbers are limited so please place your name on the 
board as early as possible. 
 
Dinner payments and the Club bar is open from 6:00pm. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Bus Bookings 

Text or call Jim – 0417 893 213   

with full name and address for 

collection, plus the number of people 

in your party 
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‘Sunday on the Deck’ this Sunday 28th April 2024 
 
      Menu:     Tingira Burgers 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kitchen: Wendy & Rian Gaffy 

Bar:             Susan Tobin 

BBQ:  Jim Gowing 

 

 

Give the cook the afternoon off and come on down and relax 

on the water’s edge. 

The tastiest burgers are being served for lunch from 12 pm. 

All you need to decide is your favourite icy beverage to 

complement the mood. 🍻🍾🍹 

The bar is open from 12 pm, and remember......we throw in 

that breath-taking view for free!!!  
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Commodores Ball 2024 
 
Our Annual Ball was held last Saturday evening, 
and although the weather gods threatened us with 
all kinds of mayhem, an absolutely brilliant night was 
had by all those attending.   
 
 
Fair weather prevailed for the 
pre-dinner gathering on the 
Club’s foreshore for revellers 

to fuel-up with a delicious "French 75" cocktail, all 
served up in our prohibition inspired china tea 
cups from the Moon-shine Tent manned by two 
of our club's biggest retrobates, Peter 
("Numbers") Fox and Max ("Fix-it") Keily.  
 
And so the fun and games began.....until the local constabulary arrived 
in the form of Tony "Da Bagman" Simcox. 

 
Our Band for the evening was put 
together by the wonderful Chrissy Carrick 
just for the night.  An ensemble of 8 
brilliantly talented musicians who 
produced that "big band sound" for a 
night of roaring twenties swing and toe-
tapping jazz. 
 

The five-course degustation menu for the evening 
was created and prepared by our "energiser bunny" 
Vice-Commodore Maree Lallensack, and our 
"perpetual motion" Treasurer, Moya Fox and what a 
delicious triumph it was. 
 
Many days of preparation, organization and final 
presentation by our wonderful kitchen volunteers 
delivered a delicious feast for the senses.  
 
Congratulations Ladies!!! 
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An absolutely rip-roaring night was enjoyed by 
all - another very successful Tingira Boat Club 
production!!! 
 
There are heaps more photos of the evening 
available on the Club's facebook page "Tingira 
Ahoy" 
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Quarterly General Meeting - Saturday 04 May 
 
Reminder:  The Quarterly General Meeting is on:-  
 
When: Saturday 04th May 2024 
 
Time: 10:30am 
 
Place: Tingira Boat Club 
 

• All current financial members are asked to attend 
• Morning Tea and Sausage Sizzle will follow. 

 
 
Our Boat and Yard Maintenance Tuesdays 
 

Don't forget, "Maintenance Tuesday" is 
held each week from 9:00am and is a 
great way to get involved in the Club's 
activities and to meet your fellow 
members. 
 
This is when our sailing fraternity carry 
out much needed maintenance on our 
Vagabond fleet, and ensure the club's 
pontoon remains in good order. 

 
The garden crew lead by Roger and Marion, look after the Club 
gardens and ensure our Club grounds are kept tidy and all exterior 
facilities are well maintained. 
 
The morning always finishes off with a great morning tea and 
lively boating banter. 
 
Come on down on any week you may have some time. 
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On behalf of all Tingira Boat Club members, congratulations Ian and 
Priscilla. Our Best wishes for a wonderful life together. 
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Tingira Boat Club 
Vagabond Off-the-Beach Sailing Calendar 2024 

 
 

Date Rigging Time Race Start Cease Sailing Tide Details 

Sunday 21 April 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.32m @ 8:17am 

Sunday 05 May 7:30am 8:30am 10:30am 2.52m @ 7:21am 

Sunday 19 May 7:30am 8:00am 9:30am 2.16m @ 6:45am 

Sunday 07 July 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 1.84m @ 10:46am 

Sunday 21 July 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.92m @ 9:36am 

Sunday 04 August 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.88m @ 9:52am 

Sunday 18 August 7:30am 8:00am 10:00am 1.91m @ 8:33am 

Sunday 08 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.13m @ 12:48pm 

Sunday 22 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.48m @ 12:57pm 

Sunday 06 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.31m @ 11:45am 

Sunday 20 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.67m @ 11:49am 

Sunday 03 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.47m @ 10:49am 

Sunday 17 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.79m @ 10:45am 

Sunday 01 December 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.54m @ 9:55am 

Sunday 08 December 1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 2.42m @ 3:04pm 

 

 

 

There is NO "Off the Beach Sailing this Sunday 28th April 2024 
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Tingira Boat Club  
Boating Activities Sub-Committee Contacts 

(Effective 02 April 2024) 
 

Boating Group Co-ordinator Mobile / Email Address 

Sailing  
(Vagabonds & Off-the-
Beach Sailing Dinghies) 

Trevor Rogers 0457 619 476 
trevor.aro@outlook.com 

Jubilee Yachts 

Pt Talburpin Sailing Get 
Togethers 

Tony Harland 0419 848 684 
harlandfamily@ozemail.com.au 

Power Boats Paul 
Hollingdale 

0416 699 959 
norgay66.ph@gmail.com 

Safety Boats  
 
 

Boat Safety Management 

Peter Lawson 

 
 

Paul 
Hollingdale 

0419 007 543 
parttime@live.com.au 
 
0416 699 959 
norgay66.ph@gmail.com 

Boating Activities  
Sub-Committee 
Chairperson  
(Sailing Master) 

John Sims 0481 831 699 
johnasims1955@yahoo.co.uk 
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   Tingira Boat Club  

Events Calendar 
Club Activities for 2024 (Effective 26/01/24) 

 
  

Date Events Details 

Thursday 25 April ANZAC DAY ANZAC Memorial Dawn 
Service at Pat’s Park 

Friday 26 April Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 28 April Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 03 May Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Saturday 04 May Quarterly General 
Meeting 

10:30am 

Sunday 05 May Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 10 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Mothers Day 
Sunday 12 May 

Mothers Day 
Sunday on the Deck 
Fish ’n  ’Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 
From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 17 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 19 May Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 24 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 26 May Tingira Markets Day & 

Sunday on the Deck 
Food & Drinks from 8:00am 
- 2:30pm 

Friday 31 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 02 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 07 June Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 09 June Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 
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Friday 14 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 16 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 21 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 23 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 28 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 30 June Classic Car and Boat 
Show 

Lunch and Drinks 
9:00am - 2:30pm 

Friday 05 July Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 07 July Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Saturday 13 July Christmas in July 

Members Lunch 
From 11:30am 

Sunday 14 July No Sunday on the Deck  

Friday 19 July Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 21 July Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 26 July Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 28 July Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 02 August Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 04 August Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 09 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 11 August Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 16 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 18 August Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 23 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Saturday 24 August Annual General Meeting Commencing 10:30am 
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   Tingira Boat Club Management Committee 

                   Contacts     for 2023 – 24 Financial Year 

 

                              Hiley’s Humour 
 
 
 
 
 

Position Name Contact Details 

Commodore Moss Lane 0428 717 535 

Vice-Commodore Maree Lallensack 0417 662 674 

Secretary Jim Smith 0417 893 213 

Treasurer Moya Fox 0437 129 348 

Providore Bronwyn Simcox 0403 119 531 

Facilities Coordinator Max Keily 0412 530 679 

Sailing Master John Sims  0481 831 699 

All email messages / enquiries: 
admin@tingiraboatclub.com 

mailto:admin@tingiraboatclub.com

